Conduit® AP
MTCAP-L4E1 User Guide for Europe
CONDUIT AP MTCAP USER GUIDE FOR EUROPE
2 Conduit® AP MTCAP-L4E1 User Guide for Europe
Conduit AP MTCAP User Guide for Europe
Models: MTCAP-L4E1-868-041A, MTCAP-868-041L, MTCAP-L4E1-868-041L, MTCAP-868-041L
Part Number: S000793 Version 1.0
Copyright

Description: 868-928 MHz RP-SMA Antenna, 8"
Model Number: W1063
MultiTech ordering information:
SPECIFICATIONS AND HARDWARE INFORMATION
12 Conduit® AP MTCAP-L4E1 User Guide for Europe
Ordering Part Number Quantity
AN868-915A-1HRA 1
AN868-915A-10HRA 10
AN868-915A-50HRA 50
LoRa Antenna Specifications
Category Description
Frequency Range 868-928 MHz
Impedance 50 Ohms
VSWR < 2.0
Gain 3.0 dBi
Radiation Omni
Polarization Vertical
Power Measurements
MTCAP-L4E1-868-xx
Note:
Multi-Tech Systems, Inc. recommends that you incorporate a 10% buffer into the power source
when determining product load.
Maximum Power: The continuous current during maximum data rate with the radio transmitter at
maximum power.
Tx Pulse: The average peak current during a GSM850 transmission burst period or HSDPA/LTE
connection. The transmission burst duration for GSM850 can vary, depending on what transmission
scheme is being deployed (GPRS Class 8, Class 10, GSM, etc.).
Inrush Charge: The total inrush charge at power on.
Radio Protocol Sleep Mode
Current (If
Applicable)
Cellular
Call Box
Connectio
n, No Data
Average
Measured
Current at
Maximum
Power
TX Pulse (AVG)
Amplitude
Current for
GSM850 or
Peak Current
for HSDPA/LTE
Total Inrush
Charge
Measured in
Millicoulomb
Total
Inrush
Charge
Duration
During
Power Up
5.0 Volts
EGSM 900 MHz NA 222 mA 760 mA 2.06 Amps 1.40 mC 1.63 mS
WCDMA NA 225 mA 1.18 Amps 1.29 Amps 1.40 mC 1.63 mS
LTE NA 225 mA 1.19 Amps 1.30 Amps 1.40 mC 1.63 mS
SPECIFICATIONS AND HARDWARE INFORMATION
Conduit® AP MTCAP-L4E1 User Guide for Europe 13
MTCAP-868-xx MTCAP-915-xx
Note:
Multi-Tech Systems, Inc. recommends that you incorporate a 10% buffer into the power source
when determining product load.
Maximum Power: MTCAP LoRa connection to MTXDOT running TXP =20 and at+txdr=2. The